

State vs. Chauhan Patti etc.
FIR No.240/20
U/sec. 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
PS Seelampur

27.09.2021

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of allocation. It
be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, (Substitute) Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail.

Put up on 18.10.2021 for consideration on charge.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.09.2021