

SC No.321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI & ANR  
FIR No.240 /2020  
PS (Seelam Pur)

18.10.2021

**Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.**

Present: Sh. V.K. Sharma, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Accused seeks adjournment on the ground that their counsel is not available today.

Heard. Adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on charge on 22.11.2021.

(Ramesh Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/18.10.2021