

SC 321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI & ANR.  
FIR No.240 /2020  
PS:(Seelam Pur)

22.11.2021

Present: Sh. V. K. Sharma, Addl. P. P for the State.  
Accused Chauhan Patti is present on bail.  
Accused Fahim is absent.

Accused Chauhan Patti has submitted that accused Fahim is in judicial custody in some other case, however, particulars of the said case have not been furnished by him.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Fahim, upon furnishing the particulars of the case, in which he is in judicial custody.

Surety of accused Fahim be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.01.2022 for further proceedings / consideration on charge.

(RAMESH KUMAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.11.2021