

SC No. 321/21
FIR No. 240/20
PS: Seelam Pur
State Vs Chauhan Patti and anr

21.01.2022

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Chauhan Patti is on bail. He appeared through VC with counsel Sh Ashok Kr.

Accused Faheem is on bail. He appeared through VC with counsel Sadiq Qureshi.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on Charge.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **29/04/2022**.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.01.2022