

SC No.321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI  
FIR No.240 /2020  
PS (Seelam Pur)

29.04.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief P.P. (Substitute) for State.

Accused Fahim on bail.

Accused Chauhan Patti is absent.

Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused Fahim.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused Chauhan Patti.

Ld. Counsel for accused Chauhan Patti has moved an application for exemption of applicant/accused Chauhan Patti from his personal appearance for today only.

Put up on 14.07.2022 for consideration on exemption application/ purpose already fixed.

(Ahlmad)/29.04.2022