

SC 321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI & ANR.
FIR No. 240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Additional P.P. (Substitute) for the State.

Accused Chauhan Patti is on bail.

Accused Faheem is stated to be in J/C.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel has moved an application for exemption in which it is mentioned that accused Faheem had surrendered before the Court of Sh. Vipul Sandwar, Ld. MM, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi and he is in judicial custody, in case FIR No. 490/2022, PS Seelampur, since 01.12.2022.

Let production warrant be issued against the accused Faheem for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on charge and appearance of accused on **30.01.2023**.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.12.2022