

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.
Accused Faheem on bail.
Sh. J.K. Sharma, Proxy counsel for accused Chauhan
Patti.
Sh. Mohd. Arif, Advocate for accused Faheem.
Retired IO SI Rajender Dhama in person.

It is 11.40 AM.

PW Ashu is absent despite service of summon.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against
PW Ashu for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 22.05.2023 for prosecution evidence.

Bail application of accused Chauhan Patti be also put
up on the date fixed for arguments.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.04.2023