

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

22.05.2023

Present: Sh. Parveen Kumar, Addl. PP (substitute) for State.
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.
Accused Faheem on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for both accused.

PWs Ashu, Shanu and IO (retired) SI Rajender Dhama are present. They are discharged unexamined at the request of ld. defence counsel.

Put up for PE on 03.07.2023. All the aforesaid witnesses along with Mohd. Ismail and concerned IO be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.05.2023