

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

03.06.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused Chauhan Patti is produced from JC.

Accused Faheem is on bail.

Witness Ismaile is present since morning. It is already
11:20 AM.

MHC(M) has not appeared with the case property.
MHC(M) has sent in his place Home Guard Ct. Raj Kumar, who is
otherwise not entitled to handle the case property. SHO is also
absent.

Retired IO SI Rajender is present. This non-
appearance of MHC(M) is not only delaying the proceedings but is
also causing unnecessary harassment to the witnesses who have to
appear before the Court after receiving summons but then they
have to be sent back unexamined for want of case property. It is a
serious lapse on the part of SHO and MHC(M).

B/W against both IO and SHO in the sum of
Rs.10,000/- each be issued to be executed through DCP to explain
why payment to be made to the witnesses be not deducted from
their salary.

Be given dasti to Naib Court of PS Seelampur to effect
service on SHO and MHC(M) with the direction to produce the
case property.

Now to come up for PE on 11.08.2023. Witness Ismaile, Ashu, Shanu along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for that date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.06.2023

It is 11:35 AM

At this stage Sh. Prince Gupta, proxy for Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused Chauhan Patti has appeared and he is informed the next date of hearing.

(V. K. BANSsAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.06.2023