

SC no.321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI  
FIR No.240 /2020 (Seelam Pur)

11.08.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitutue) for the State.  
Accused Faheem is present on court bail.  
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC through  
Video Conferencing.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused Chauhan  
Patti.  
Sh. S. N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused Faheem.  
Inspector Kuldeep Singh is present on behalf of  
SHO PS Seelampur.  
MHC(M) is also present.

It is submitted that the case property is not yet  
received from the FSL after analysis.

Notice be sent to the Director, FSL, Delhi with the  
direction to examine the exhibits and submit the report on or  
before 09.10.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/11.08.2023