

SC No.321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI  
FIR No.240 /2020  
PS (Seelam Pur)

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbir, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused Faheem on court bail.

Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.

Director FSL not present.

Case property not received back.

PW Ashu is present, discharged unexamined for want of case property.

Issue fresh notice to Director FSL with the direction to examine the exhibits and submit the report on or before 08.11.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.10.2023