

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.
Accused Faheem is absent.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused.
Mehnaj wife of accused Faheem is present.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Faheem for his exemption from personal appearance for today as he is admitted in Nasha Mukti Kendra in Loni, UP.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Faheem is exempted for today.

Letter from FSL Rohini received mentioning that cartridges are required for test firing purpose. SHO PS Seelampur is directed to do the needful at the earliest.

SHO PS Seelampur is also directed to produce accused Faheem before the court on the next date.

Now to come up on 06.12.2023 report from FSL/further proceedings.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.11.2023