

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.
Accused Faheem on court bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for both the accused.
IO ASI Babu Ram is present.

Witnesses Ashu and Shanu are present.

Witness PW1 Ashu is partly examined in chief but his further examination is deferred for want of DVR and the weapon of offence.

Shanu is therefore, discharged unexamined.

Notice was sent to Director FSL to examine the exhibits and file the report but no one is present from FSL.

Fresh notice be sent to the Director FSL to expedite the examination of exhibits and submit the report on the next date.

Now to come up on 11.03.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses Ashu, Shanu, IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.02.2024