

SC no.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240/2020 (Seelam Pur)

11.03.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate.
Accused Faheem is not present.
Sh. S. N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused Faheem.
SI Virender Kumar is present on behalf of IO ASI Dev Raj.

Reply filed by concerned IO, wherein it is mentioned that FSL result has been received on 09.03.2024 and after receiving sanction under Section 39 of the Arms Act, he will file the supplementary charge sheet. IO is directed to file the supplementary charge sheet on or before the next date of hearing.

An application seeking issuance of production warrant is moved on behalf of accused Faheem. It is mentioned in the application that accused Faheem is lodged in JC in case FIR No.574/2023 PS Seelampur.

In view of the above, production warrant of accused Faheem be issued for the next date of hearing.

An application u/Sec. 439 Cr.P.C for grant of bail is moved on behalf of accused Chauhan Patti.

At request of learned counsel for accused Chauhan Patti, bail application is kept pending till the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 01.04.2024 for PE.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi/11.03.2024