

SC No.321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI & ORS.  
FIR No.240 /2020  
PS (Seelam Pur)

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P for the State.  
Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.  
Accused Faheem is present on bail.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused  
Chauhan Patti.  
IO SI Virender Kumar is present along with ASI  
Dev Raj.  
Victim Ashu in person.

Copy of FSL result filed.

Learned counsel for the applicant/accused Chauhan Patti stated that at this stage, he is not pressing the bail application of applicant/accused Chauhan Patti and requested that the same may be dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the above, the bail application of applicant/accused Chauhan Patti is dismissed as withdrawn.

Digital Video Recorder (DVR) result is not received from the FSL. Concerned SHO is directed to collect the same from the FSL and file the same positively on the next date of hearing.

At request of learned Chief Public Prosecutor, put up on 26.04.2024 for PE.

Duty Officer and concerned doctors be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.04.2024