

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti on interim bail.
Accused Faheem on bail.
Sh. S.N Qureshi, Advocate for accused Faheem.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused Chauhan
Patti.

Witness PW2 Retired SI Khushi Ram and PW3 Dr.
Shalabh Dass are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Notice be issued to SHO to collect the FSL result and
submit the same in court on the next date.

Now to come up on 18.05.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.04.2024