

SC no.321/2021  
State Vs. Chauhan Patti and Ors.  
FIR no.240/2020  
PS: Seelampur  
u/Sec.307/34 IPC

08.05.2024

File is taken up today on an application for discharge of surety/applicant Ruksar, who stood surety for accused Ajim @ Chauhan Patti.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Applicant/surety Ruksar in person with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate.

Concerned Jail Superintendent to file report whether accused Ajim @ Chauhan Patti who was granted interim bail till 03.05.2024 vide order dated 15.04.2024 has surrendered in the jail or not.

Put up on 10.05.2024 for filing of report by concerned Jail Superintendent.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.05.2024