

SC no.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No.240 /2020 (Seelam Pur)

18.05.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, learned Addl. P P (substitute) for
the State.

Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC.

Accused Faheem is not present.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for accused Chauhan
Patti.

No PW is present today.

Accused Chauhan Patti states that accused Faheem
is in judicial custody in some other case. He states that he has
seen accused Faheem in judicial custody in Mandoli Jail No.11.
Learned counsel for accused Chauhan Patti states that he will
provide particulars of that case.

Issue production warrant of accused Faheem for
30.05.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.05.2024