

SC no.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI AND ORS.
FIR No.240/2020 (Seelam Pur)

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the
State.

Accused Chauhan Patti produced from JC with Sh.
Ashok Kumar, Advocate.

Accused Faheem produced from JC with Sh. S. N.
Qureshi, Advocate.

PW Ashu is present. However, he is discharged
unexamined today at the request of learned Chief Public
Prosecutor, who states that witness Ashu is not a summoned
witness and the Investigating Officer is also not present today.

PW Ashu is bound down for the next date of
hearing.

Put up on 07.06.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/30.05.2024