

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

04.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. S. Mansoori, Advocate for accused Chauhan
Patti.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Chauhan
Patti. Taken on record.

IO SI Virendra Kumar has sent request for his
exemption for today as he has to appear before hon'ble High
Court of Delhi.

Exemption allowed to SI Virendra Kumar for today.

Witness Ashu is present but discharged unexamined
at the request of Ld. Chief PP as FSL result of DVR is still not
filed on record.

Issue notice to SHO to appear in person and file the
FSL report of DVR on the next date.

Bail application has been moved on behalf of
accused Chauhan Patti today.

Put up on 06.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Bail application of accused Chauhan Patti be also put
up on the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.07.2024