

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)
06.07.2024

Present: Ms. Neelam Narang, Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. Mansoori, Advocate for accused Chauhan
Patti.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused Faheem.
Retired SI Rajender Dhama is present.

Witness PW4 HC Satish is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Witness Ashu is present but discharged unexamined
for today as FSL result regarding DVR is still not filed.

ASI Devraj has appeared and stated that FSL result
regarding arms and DVR has been received and the file has been
sent for obtaining sanction under section 39 Arms Act and same
will be filed through supplementary charge-sheet.

ASI Devraj is directed to file the FSL result
regarding arms and DVR and sanction under section 39 Arms Act
in court at the earliest.

Part arguments on bail application of accused
Chauhan Patti heard.

Put up on 08.07.2024 for further arguments on bail
application of accused Chauhan Patti.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.07.2024