

SC No.321/21
STATE Vs. Chauhan Patti etc.
FIR No. 240/20
PS Seelampur
08.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. S. Mansoori, Advocate for accused Chauhan
Patti.
IO ASI Devraj is present.

IO ASI Devraj has filed the supplementary charge-sheet alongwith FSL result, pen drive and sanction under section 39 Arms Act. Taken on record.

Copy of the same supplied to the accused persons.

List of witnesses is also attached with the supplementary charge-sheet.

Learned counsel for accused Chauhan Patti stated that he wants to withdraw the bail application of accused Chauhan Patti to file a fresh bail application. Separate statement of Id. Counsel has been recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement of Id. Counsel for the accused, bail application of accused Chauhan Patti is dismissed as withdrawn.

Witnesses Ashu, Shanu and Dr. Anshuman Kumar alongwith IO be also summoned for the next date.

Put up on 18.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.07.2024