

SC No.321/2021  
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.  
FIR No.240 /2020  
PS (Seelam Pur)

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sobit, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. S. Mansoori, Sh. Mohd. Javed & Sh. Mohammad  
Asif, Advocates for accused Chauhan Patti.  
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Sh. N.S. Bhati, Sh. Anil Singh &  
Sh. Shehriyab Ali, Advocates for accused Faheem.  
IO SI Virender Kumar is present.

Witnesses PW1 Ashu is further examined in chief,  
cross examined and discharged.

Witness PW5 Shanu is examined in chief, cross  
examined and discharged.

Witness PW6 HC Manish is examined in chief. His  
cross examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for  
the accused persons.

Put up on 09.08.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses HC Manish, Ismail, Dr. Anshuman and IO  
be also summoned for the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.07.2024