

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

09.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti on bail.
Accused Fahim not produced from JC.
Sh. Hawa Singh, Sh. Raees Ahmad and Sh. M.A.
Mansoori, Advocates for accused Chauhan Patti.

Witnesses SI Rajender Dhama, HC Manish and Md. Ismail are present, but discharged unexamined for today as accused Fahim has not been produced from JC.

Witness Dr. Anshuman Kumar is absent despite service.

Witness SI Virendra has sent a request for his exemption from appearance for today.

Witnesses Dr. Anshuman Kumar, SI Rajender Dhama, HC Manish, Md. Ismail and SI Virendra be summoned afresh for the next date.

Issue production warrants against accused Fahim for the next date.

Put up on 06.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.08.2024