

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240 /2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

06.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti on bail.
Accused Faheem produced from JC.
Sh. Mohd. Javed, Proxy counsel for Sh. S. Mansoori,
Advocate for accused Chauhan Patti.
Sh. Deepak Yadav & Sh. Rohit Sharma, Proxy
counsel for accused Faheem.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused Faheem
appeared through VC.

Witnesses PW7 Mohd. Ismail and PW8 Dr.
Ansuman Kumar are examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Requests have been received from SI Virendra
Kumar, Ct. Manish and SI Rajender Kumar Dhama from their
appearance for today.

Witnesses SI Virendra Kumar, Ct. Manish and SI
Rajender Kumar Dhama be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 04.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.09.2024