

SC no. 321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No. 240 /2020 (Seelam Pur)
19.11.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod, Ld. Addl P. P (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti is present on bail.
Accused Faheem produced from JC.
Mohd Arif, Proxy counsel for Sh S N Qureshi,
Advocate for accused Faheem.
Ld proxy counsel for Sh. S Mansoori, Advocate for
accused Chauhan Patti

Ld proxy counsel appearing for accused Chauhan Patti seeks passover of an hour stating that main counsel would appear and would withdraw his vakalatnama on behalf of accused Chauhan Patti.

Heard.

Be put up at 12.30 pm for appearance of main counsel for accused Chauhan Patti.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2024

At 12.50 pm

Present: Sh. Pramod, Ld. Addl P. P (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti is present on bail.
Accused Faheem produced from JC.
Mohd Arif, Proxy counsel for Sh S N Qureshi,
Advocate for accused Faheem.

Main counsel for accused Chauhan Patti is not present. It is already 12.50 pm.

PW6 HC Manish is present. He is cross examined and discharged.

PW10 ASI Akshay Kumar is also present. He is examined-in-chief and discharged.

No other witness is present.

PW SI Virender Kumar has sent request for his exemption stating that he is posted in 4th Bn DAP and due to cough and sore throat, he is unable to appear before the court. He be summoned afresh for next date.

Put up on 17.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2024