

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Fahim on bail.

Accused Chauhan Patti is absent.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Proxy counsel for accused
Chauhan Patti.

Neither accused Chauhan Patti has appeared nor any
application for personal exemption has been filed on his behalf.

Issue NBWs against accused Chauhan Patti
alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the
next date.

No PW present.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.01.2025

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

17.01.2025

At 1.00 pm

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Chauhan Patti with Sh. Ashok Kumar,
Advocate.

At this stage, an application has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Chauhan Patti for cancellation of NBW issued against him vide order dated 17.01.2025.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Chauhan Patti submitted that accused could not appear before the court in time as he was stuck up in heavy traffic. Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Chauhan Patti further prayed that the NBWs issued against the accused be canceled.

Heard.

Keeping in view the facts mentioned in the application, the NBWs issued against accused Chauhan Patti stands canceled. Accused Chauhan Patti is warned to be careful in future.

Application stands disposed of.

Put up for the date already fixed i.e. on 18.02.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.01.2025