

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

18.02.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Fahim on bail.

Accused Chauhan Patti @ Azeem on bail through
VC.

Witness Faizan has been served as per report but he has not turned up. Witness Faizan is present through VC. Adjournment requested by accused persons as their advocate is not present. It is reported that members of the bar are abstaining from work.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 20.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.02.2025