

SC No.321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI etc.
FIR No.240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Counsel for accused Chauhan
Patti @ Azeem.

Sh. Shaker Chaudhary, proxy counsel for accused
Faheem.

PW11 HC Javed and PW12 Faizan are examined,
cross examined and discharged.

Put up on 15.10.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/01.08.2025