

SC 321/2021
STATE VS. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR NO.240/2020
PS SEELAM PUR

15.10.2025

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Both accused Chauhan Patti @ Ajim and Faheem on
bail.
Sh. Jitender Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused
Chauhan Patti @ Ajim.
IO/ASI Babu Ram.

PW-13 ASI Purna Bahadur is examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

PWs SI Virender and Constable Neeraj are absent
despite service. Hence, issue bailable warrant in a sum of
Rs.1,000/- each against both the PWs through SHO concerned
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 17.12.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.10.2025