

SC No. 321/2021
State vs. Chauhan Patti
Fir No. 240/2020
PS : Seelam Pur

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Accused Chauhan Patti @ Ajim and Faheem are
present on bail.
Sh. Ashok Umar and Sh. Sunny, Advocates for
accused Chauhan Patti @ Ajim.

Accused no. 2 Faheem was released on bail on
08.01.2026 in another case.

PW ASI Babu Ram and SI Virender Kumar be
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up on **17.02.2026** for PE.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/12.01.2026