

**SC 321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No. 240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. FM Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Chauhan Patti and Fahim on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

PW15, 16 & 17 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO ASI Babu Ram is present but is discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for the next date alongwith Dr. Punit Puri.

Put up for PE on **18.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026**