

SC 321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI & ANR.
FIR No. 240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Chauhan Patti.
Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Faheem.

PW-18 ASI Babu Ram is examined and discharged.

The accused have admitted u/s 294 Cr.P.C., the FSL report prepared by Dr. Puneet Puri and hence, the examination of the said witness is dispensed with.

Ld. Chief PP for the State submits that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined, thus, he wants to close PE. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **08.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/18.04.2026