

SC 321/2021
STATE Vs. CHAUHAN PATTI
FIR No. 240/2020
PS (Seelam Pur)

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Both accused present on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Chauhan
Patti @ Azim.
Sh. SN Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Faheem.

Statement of accused persons under Section 313 Cr. PC
have been recorded. Accused do not want to lead DE. Hence, DE
stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **03.06.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/08.05.2026